Weather Temperature
G1 18.0°C
G2 19.0°C

START PASSED ELIMINATED

BIEV Endurance Ride CEN 120.10Km Ride on Friday 29th December 2023 at 6:30 am
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
1 57 Salem Hamad Saeed Malhoof Al Kitbi 0004598/HALEH/2011/Mare/Chestnut/Arabian 106BA34
1 1 08:12:05 08:13:52 P 53/52 00:01:47 01:43:52 23.11 01:43:52 23.11 08:53:52 Passed
= UAE 2 1 10:17:57  10:19:46 P 51/52  00:01:49 | 01:25:54 21.51 03:09:46 22.39 10:59:46 Passed
3 1 12:39:01 12:40:44 E 13:05:52 44/44  00:01:43 01:40:58 18.42 04:50:44 21.01 13:20:44 Passed
M7 STABLES / Mohammed Ahmad Ali Al Subosi / M7 ENDURANCE STABLES Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:05:19 / 00:01:46 Lap/Lead: +00:00:00
2 32 Mariam Hamid Mohamed Alrousi Alhamma 0019783 /GLORIEUSE REIAL/2016/Mare/Bay/DemiSangArabe 108HB36
1 7 08:16:10  08:18:24 P 53/52  00:02:14 | 01:48:24 22.14 01:48:24 22.14 08:58:24 Passed
= UAE 2 | 4 | 10:21:14 10:23:38 P 54/58  00:02:24 | 01:25:14  21.68  03:13:38  21.94 11:03:38 Passed
3 2 12:39:39  12:42:30 E 13:07:32 | 48/56  00:02:51 | 01:38:52 18.81 04:52:30 20.88 13:22:30 Passed
Al Bararri Stables / Ali Salman Hassan Mohd Al Sabri / Al Bararri Stables 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:29 / 00:02:29 Lap/Lead: +00:01:46
3 43 Ahmad Abdulrahman Ahmad Ezzadin Alba 0018977 /JM HESMANE /2014 /Gelding/Grey/UNKNOWN 106VT50
1 3 08:12:08 08:15:13 P 62/52 00:03:05 01:45:13 22.81 01:45:13 22.81 08:55:13 Passed
= UAE 2 6 10:17:59  10:20:58 I 10:24:23 | 62/60  00:06:24 | 01:29:10 20.73 03:14:23 21.85 11:04:23 Passed
3 3 12:39:00 12:43:33 E 13:09:11 52/60 00:04:33 01:39:10 18.76 04:53:33 20.81 13:23:33 Passed
M7 STABLES / Abdulla Ahmad Ali Sultan Alsubousi / M7-1 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:02 / 00:04:40 Lap/Lead: +00:02:49
4 141 Leticia Szosz 0019160/PMP DRAGONFLY /2014 /Gelding/Chestnut/AangloArab 108NK69
1 17 | 08:22:00 08:23:46 P 57/56  00:01:46 | 01:53:46 21.10 01:53:46 21.10 09:03:46 Passed
= HUN 2 7 10:27:59 10:30:09 P 57/60 00:02:10 01:26:23 21.39 03:20:09 21.22 11:10:09 Passed
3 4 12:41:08  12:43:56 E 13:11:01 | 52/52  00:02:48 | 01:33:47 19.83 04:53:56 20.78 13:23:56 Passed
FS Stables / Amer Ali Amer Omar Alhadhrami / FS Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:44 / 00:02:14 Lap/Lead: +00:03:12
5 33 Fay Mohammad Ali 0009677 /ZIYGAL AHMIR/2014/Gelding/Chestnut/PurebreedArabian 107HA18
. 1 5 08:16:08 08:18:09 P 52/56  00:02:01 01:48:09 22.19 01:48:09 22.19 08:58:09 Passed
i GBR 2 3 10:21:12  10:23:36 P 52/56  00:02:24 | 01:25:27 21.63 03:13:36 21.94 11:03:36 Passed
3 5 12:39:36 12:44:04 E 13:09:15 55/56  00:04:28 01:40:28 18.51 04:54:04 20.77 13:24:04 Passed
Al Bararri Stables / Ali Salman Hassan Mohd Al Sabri / Al Bararri Stables 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:53 / 00:02:57 Lap/Lead: +00:03:20
6 119 Dilrukshan Vijen 0008539/EDEN D AISSA/2014/Gelding/Chestnut/UNKNOWN 1071E87
1 29 | 08:22:56  08:25:18 P 59/56  00:02:22 | 01:55:18 20.82 01:55:18 20.82 09:05:18 Passed
SRI 2 8 10:29:26 10:31:42 P 63/60 00:02:16 | 01:26:24 21.39 03:21:42 21.06 11:11:42 Passed
3 6 12:45:53  12:48:08 E 13:15:36 | 48/52  00:02:15 | 01:36:26 19.29 04:58:08 20.49 13:28:08 Passed
M7 STABLES / Jairo Rodriguez Berenguer / Emirates Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:53 / 00:02:17 Lap/Lead: +00:07:24
7 147 Rashed Mohamed Atiq Khamis Almehairi 0019245/CASTLEBAR SHAZAM /2015 /Mare/Bay/PartArab 107PG47
1 15 08:21:33 08:23:22 P 50/52 00:01:49 01:53:22 21.17 01:53:22 21.17 09:03:22 Passed
= UAE 2 9 10:30:14  10:32:28 P 53/52  00:02:14 | 01:29:06 20.74 03:22:28 20.98 11:12:28 Passed
3 7 12:46:58 12:49:10 E 13:16:42 52/52 00:02:12 01:36:42 19.23 04:59:10 20.42 13:29:10 Passed
F3 Stables / Rashed Khalifa bin Shafya / Isnad Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:15 / 00:02:05 Lap/Lead: +00:08:26
8 150 Mansoor Khamis Mohammad Khamis Al Sh 0005874 /SHEILA/2012 /Mare/Chestnut/ParedArab 105Y040
1 14 | 08:21:37  08:23:19 P 51/52  00:01:42 | 01:53:19 21.18 01:53:19 21.18 09:03:19 Passed
: UAE 2 10 10:30:13 10:32:32 P 51/52 00:02:19 01:29:13 20.71 03:22:32 20.97 11:12:32 Passed
3 8 12:47:00 12:49:19 E 13:16:36 52/52 00:02:19 01:36:47 19.22 04:59:19 20.41 13:29:19 Passed
F3 Stables / Rashed Khalifa bin Shafya / Isnad Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:20 / 00:02:06 Lap/Lead: +00:08:35
9 148 Abdulla Ali Mohamed Ali Alamri 0007135/SM LOBO TUL/2013/Gelding/Bay/Arab 106XG58
1 16 08:21:36 08:23:30 P 46/48  00:01:54 | 01:53:30 21.15 01:53:30 21.15 09:03:30 Passed
= UAE 2 | 11 | 10:30:15  10:32:39 P 53/56  00:02:24 | 01:29:09 2073  03:22:39  20.96 11:12:39 Passed
3 9 12:46:57  12:49:26 E 13:17:28 | 48/48  00:02:29 | 01:36:47 19.22 04:59:26 20.40 13:29:26 Passed
F3 Stables / Rashed Khalifa bin Shafya / Isnad Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:47 / 00:02:15 Lap/Lead: +00:08:42

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature
G1 18.0°C
G2 19.0°C

START PASSED ELIMINATED

BIEV Endurance Ride CEN 120.10Km Ride on Friday 29th December 2023 at 6:30 am
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
10 13 Khalifa Yousef Ahmed Mohammed Albloos 0018969/GRAMATIKA TRONCAIS/2016/Mare/Grey/DEMI-SANG ARAB 108NG11
1 8 08:17:35 08:19:32 P 57/56  00:01:57 01:49:32 2191 01:49:32 21.91 08:59:32 Passed
= UAE 2 12 | 10:30:47 10:32:48 P 55/56  00:02:01 | 01:33:16 19.81 03:22:48 20.95 11:12:48 Passed
3 10 | 12:47:30  12:49:28 E 13:14:35 | 56/60 00:01:58 | 01:36:40 19.24 04:59:28 20.40 13:29:28 Passed
Mohammed Nasser Ali Mohammed AlQetaiti / Mohammed Naser Ali Al Qetaiti / AL AWA Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:05:56 / 00:01:58 Lap/Lead: +00:08:44
11 151 Zayed Mohamed Atiq Khamis Almehairi 0019632 /ESMERALDA D'ARDIC/2014/Mare/Grey/DemiSangArabe 107ML82
1 | 21 | 08:21:35 08:24:02 P 55/56  00:02:27 | 01:54:02 21.05 01:54:02 21.05 09:04:02 Passed
: UAE 2 16 | 10:30:16  10:33:17 P 58/60  00:03:01 | 01:29:15 20.71 03:23:17 20.90 11:13:17 Passed
3 11 12:47:04 12:49:33 E 13:16:39 48/48  00:02:29 01:36:16 19.32 04:59:33 20.39 13:29:33 Passed
F3 Stables / Rashed Khalifa bin Shafya / Isnad Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:57 / 00:02:39 Lap/Lead: +00:08:49
12 140 Mansoor Ahmed Masri Abdulla Al 0008594 /BAHYA DU MELAY/2011/Mare/Grey/DEMISANGARABE 106FL37
1 23 08:21:39 08:24:10 P 46/44  00:02:31 01:54:10 21.02 01:54:10 21.02 09:04:10 Passed
= UAE 2 17 10:30:19 10:33:21 P 51/52 00:03:02 01:29:11 20.72 03:23:21 20.89 11:13:21 Passed
3 12 | 12:47:05  12:49:50 E 13:16:57 | 44/48 00:02:45 | 01:36:29 19.28 04:59:50 20.37 13:29:50 Passed
F3 Stables / Rashed Khalifa bin Shafya / F3 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:18 / 00:02:46 Lap/Lead: +00:09:06
13 138 Ravindra Singh Roop Singh 0008668/BALKAN BILISKA AA/2015/Gelding/Grey/AangloArab 107SB79
1 24 08:21:41 08:24:13 P 46/48  00:02:32 01:54:13 21.01 01:54:13 21.01 09:04:13 Passed
IND 2 15 | 10:30:23  10:33:06 P 53/52  00:02:43 | 01:28:53 20.79 03:23:06 20.92 11:13:06 Passed
3 13 12:47:02 12:49:56 E 13:16:46 48/48  00:02:54 | 01:36:50 19.21 04:59:56 20.36 13:29:56 Passed
F3 Stables / Rashed Khalifa bin Shafya / F3 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:09 / 00:02:43 Lap/Lead: +00:09:12
14 153 Madan Singh Ugam Singh 0002542 /ALSHEMAIME /2014 /Gelding/Chestnut/Arab 107AU92
1 25 | 08:21:42  08:24:18 P 50/52  00:02:36 | 01:54:18 21.00 01:54:18 21.00 09:04:18 Passed
IND 2 13 10:30:21 10:32:50 P 56/58  00:02:29 01:28:32 20.87 03:22:50 20.94 11:12:50 Passed
3 14 | 12:47:06  12:50:42 E 13:16:52 | 52/48 00:03:36 | 01:37:52 19.01 05:00:42 20.31 13:30:42 Passed
F3 Stables / Rashed Khalifa bin Shafya / Isnad Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:41 / 00:02:53 Lap/Lead: +00:09:58
15 143 Aisha Badr Salim Helais Alnaqbi 0018907 /DIANITZA ARMOR AA/2013/Mare/Bay/AngloArab 106XM26
1 31 08:22:01 08:25:48 P 62/64  00:03:47 01:55:48 20.73 01:55:48 20.73 09:05:48 Passed
: UAE 2 20 | 10:30:23  10:34:30 P 60/60  00:04:07 | 01:28:42 20.83 03:24:30 20.77 11:14:30 Passed
3 15 12:47:08 12:52:54 I 12:59:11 56/60 00:12:03 01:44:41 17.77 05:09:11 19.76 13:39:11 Passed
FS Stables / Amer Ali Amer Omar Alhadhrami / FS Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:19:57 / 00:06:39 Lap/Lead: +00:18:27
16 122 Mohammed Sadik Hasan Ali 0007055/APEX AMBITION/2012/Mare/Bay/PartArab 106IN72
1 33 | 08:23:00 08:27:20 P 61/56  00:04:20 | 01:57:20 20.45 01:57:20 20.45 09:07:20 Passed
IND 2 27 10:39:19 10:41:53 P 58/56  00:02:34 | 01:34:33 19.55 03:31:53 20.05 11:21:53 Passed
3 16 | 13:02:29  13:06:32 E 13:31:55 | 48/48 00:04:03 | 01:44:39 17.77 05:16:32 19.30 13:46:32 Passed
Emirates Stables / Jairo Rodriguez Berenguer / Emirates Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:57 / 00:03:39 Lap/Lead: +00:25:48
17 92 Hamad Mohammed Juma Rashed Alshams 0020510/SRR TO THE RESCUE/2008/Gelding/Chestnut/Arabian 105EY29
1 40 08:26:31 08:28:26 P 60/60 00:01:55 01:58:26 20.26 01:58:26 20.26 09:08:26 Passed
= UAE 2 30 | 10:41:40 10:43:41 P 56/56  00:02:01 | 01:35:15 19.40 03:33:41 19.88 11:23:41 Passed
3 17 13:04:20 13:06:42 E 13:31:50 48/52 00:02:22 01:43:01 18.06 05:16:42 19.29 13:46:42 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Dalpat Singh Ganpat Singh / Al Maghaweer Stable - 3 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:18 / 00:02:06 Lap/Lead: +00:25:58
18 28 Humaid Hamoud Humaid Abdulla Al Jneib 0009287 /ARMAGEDDON TE/2016/Gelding/Bay/PartArab 108AB11
1 12 | 08:20:45  08:22:46 P 49/52  00:02:01 | 01:52:46 21.28 01:52:46 21.28 09:02:46 Passed
= UAE 2 2 10:34:12 10:35:50 P 50/52 00:01:38 01:33:04 19.86 03:25:50 20.64 11:15:50 Passed
3 18 | 13:03:35  13:06:57 E 13:32:33 | 48/44  00:03:22 | 01:51:07 16.74 05:16:57 19.27 13:46:57 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Abdullah Khamis Ali Saeed / Al Reef Asha ab 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:01 / 00:02:20 Lap/Lead: +00:26:13

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature
G1 18.0°C
G2 19.0°C

START PASSED ELIMINATED

BIEV Endurance Ride CEN 120.10Km Ride on Friday 29th December 2023 at 6:30 am
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
19 76 Chhail Singh Inder Singh 0005539/JAMES BOND TE/2016/Gelding/Bay/AngloArab 108AG39
1| 30 | 08:20:44 08:25:31 P 51/54  00:04:47 | 01:55:31  20.78 01:55:31  20.78 09:05:31 Passed
IND 2 25 | 10:34:13  10:36:39 P 56/56  00:02:26 | 01:31:08 20.28 03:26:39 20.56 11:16:39 Passed
3 19 13:03:14 13:07:03 E 13:32:19 48/52 00:03:49 01:50:24 16.85 05:17:03 19.27 13:47:03 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Abdullah Khamis Ali Saeed / Al Reef Ash ab Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:02 / 00:03:40 Lap/Lead: +00:26:19
20 77 Fares Ahmad Saeed Daafoos Amer Al Mans 0008939/NAWY/2011/Gelding/Chestnut/UNKNOWN 104QQ10
1 61 | 08:30:06 08:31:57 P 52/52  00:01:51 | 02:01:57 19.68 02:01:57 19.68 09:11:57 Passed
= UAE 2 | 33 | 10:42:57 10:44:44 P 62/62  00:01:47 | 01:32:47  19.92 03:34:44  19.78 11:24:44 Passed
3 20 | 13:05:22  13:07:33 E 13:35:09 | 48/52  00:02:11 | 01:42:49 18.09 05:17:33 19.23 13:47:33 Passed
M7 STABLES / Mohammed Ahmad Ali Al Subosi / M7 2 Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:05:49 / 00:01:56 Lap/Lead: +00:26:49
21 75 Saeed Ahmad Rashed Abdulla Al Shamsi 0004762/BAROUD RI0/2011/Gelding/other/UNKNOWN 105MB38
1 64 08:30:11 08:32:07 P 49/48  00:01:56 | 02:02:07 19.65 02:02:07 19.65 09:12:07 Passed
= UAE 2 34 | 10:43:01  10:44:55 P 64/64  00:01:54 | 01:32:48 19.91 03:34:55 19.77 11:24:55 Passed
3 21 13:05:36 13:07:37 E 13:35:19 52/48  00:02:01 01:42:42 18.11 05:17:37 19.23 13:47:37 Passed
M7 STABLES / Mohammed Ahmad Ali Al Subosi / M7 2 Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:05:51 / 00:01:57 Lap/Lead: +00:26:53
22 27 FATEH SINGH PADAM SINGH 0007798/0PIUM DE LA MOLE/2012/Gelding/Grey/AngloArab 106WI177
1 39 | 08:26:07  08:28:19 P 49/48  00:02:12 | 01:58:19 20.28 01:58:19 20.28 09:08:19 Passed
IND 2 35 10:42:02 10:44:59 P 49/44  00:02:57 01:36:40 19.12 03:34:59 19.76 11:24:59 Passed
3 22 | 13:05:07 13:07:48 E 13:33:03 | 48/44  00:02:41 | 01:42:49 18.09 05:17:48 19.22 13:47:48 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Matar Ali Malll Al Hammadi / Al Maghaweer Stable Total /Avg. Recov.:(00:07:50 / 00:02:36 Lap/Lead: +00:27:04
23 73 Khalifa Rashed Mugheer Salem Alameemi 0010066/FABOR DU LAURAGAIS/2013/Gelding/Chestnut/Arabian 1061E38
1 69 08:30:14 08:32:49 P 47/48  00:02:35 02:02:49 19.54 02:02:49 19.54 09:12:49 Passed
= UAE 2 38 | 10:43:04  10:45:21 P 53/60  00:02:17 | 01:32:32 19.97 03:35:21 19.73 11:25:21 Passed
3 23 13:05:20 13:08:05 E 13:35:04 48/48  00:02:45 01:42:44 18.11 05:18:05 19.20 13:48:05 Passed
M7 STABLES / Mohammed Ahmad Ali Al Subosi / M7 ENDURANCE STABLES Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:37 / 00:02:32 Lap/Lead: +00:27:21
24 19 Hazza Abdulla Khamis Ali Saeed 0006123 /WATSON/2015/Gelding/Chestnut/Arabian 108IT78
1 11 | 08:20:39  08:22:31 P 53/56  00:01:52 | 01:52:31 21.33 01:52:31 21.33 09:02:31 Passed
: UAE 2 23 10:34:20 10:36:21 P 61/60 00:02:01 01:33:50 19.69 03:26:21 20.59 11:16:21 Passed
3 24 | 13:05:36  13:08:06 E 13:34:31 | 52/56  00:02:30 | 01:51:45 16.64 05:18:06 19.20 13:48:06 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Abdullah Khamis Ali Saeed / Al Reef Ash ab Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:23 / 00:02:07 Lap/Lead: +00:27:22
25 74 Saif Juma Mohd Khamis Beljafla 0006002 /SW FALCON/2012/Gelding/Bay/UNKNOWN 106BJ31
1 66 08:30:21 08:32:35 P 46/48  00:02:14 | 02:02:35 19.58 02:02:35 19.58 09:12:35 Passed
= UAE 2 40 | 10:43:12  10:45:37 P 55/56  00:02:25 | 01:33:02 19.86 03:35:37 19.70 11:25:37 Passed
3 25 13:05:31 13:08:10 E 13:35:27 48/44 00:02:39 01:42:33 18.14 05:18:10 19.20 13:48:10 Passed
M7 STABLES / Mohammed Ahmad Ali Al Subosi / M7 ENDURANCE STABLES Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:18 / 00:02:26 Lap/Lead: +00:27:26
26 72 Ghanim Theyab Ghanim Rashed Almazroo 0009394 /CONDEROSA CRIOS/2013/Gelding/Chestnut/PartArab 107DW78
1 67 | 08:30:17  08:32:40 P 52/52  00:02:23 | 02:02:40 19.57 02:02:40 19.57 09:12:40 Passed
: UAE 2 48 10:43:07 10:46:19 P 56/56  00:03:12 01:33:39 19.73 03:36:19 19.64 11:26:19 Passed
3 26 13:05:24 13:08:20 E 13:35:14 52/52 00:02:56 | 01:42:01 18.23 05:18:20 19.19 13:48:20 Passed
M7 STABLES / Mohammed Ahmad Ali Al Subosi / M7 ENDURANCE STABLES Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:31 / 00:02:50 Lap/Lead: +00:27:36
27 81 Ahmed Mohammed Mubarak Saeed Al Man 0020683 /JOLLY SWAGMAN TE/2017/Gelding/Grey/AngloArab 108IT68
1 13 08:20:43 08:23:17 P 58/60 00:02:34 | 01:53:17 21.19 01:53:17 21.19 09:03:17 Passed
= UAE 2 | 24 | 10:3408 10:36:27 P 55/56  00:02:19 | 01:33:10  19.84  03:26:27 2058 11:16:27 Passed
3 27 | 13:05:49  13:08:23 E 13:34:19 | 56/56 00:02:34 | 01:51:56 16.62 05:18:23 19.18 13:48:23 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Abdullah Khamis Ali Saeed / Al Reef Asha ab 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:27 / 00:02:29 Lap/Lead: +00:27:39

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature

G1 18.0°C
G2 19.0°C i
G3 23.6°C ‘ - ‘:: .I.I
1 iy .
START PASSED ELIMINATED
BIEV Endurance Ride CEN 120.10Km Ride on Friday 29th December 2023 at 6:30 am
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
28 78 Ghaith Abdul Wahid Khamis Sager 0003681/SW DUNE/2010/Gelding/Grey/uknw 105KB23
1 62 08:30:09 08:32:01 P 56/60 00:01:52 02:02:01 19.67 02:02:01 19.67 09:12:01 Passed
= UAE 2 45 | 10:43:24  10:46:00 P 59/60  00:02:36 | 01:33:59 19.66 03:36:00 19.67 11:26:00 Passed
3 28 | 13:05:33  13:08:42 E 13:35:07 | 57/56  00:03:09 | 01:42:42 18.11 05:18:42 19.17 13:48:42 Passed
M7 2 Endurance Stable / Mohammed Ahmad Ali Al Subosi / M7 2 Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:37 / 00:02:32 Lap/Lead: +00:27:58
29 40 Bhairo Singh Inda Sumer Singh Inda 0008527 /STEYL 506/2015/Gelding/Chestnut/UNKNOWN 106ZF79
“ 1 72 08:30:27 08:33:23 P 54/54  00:02:56 | 02:03:23 19.45 02:03:23 19.45 09:13:23 Passed
- IND 2 57 | 10:43:15  10:47:56 P 50/52  00:04:41 | 01:34:33 19.55 03:37:56 19.49 11:27:56 Passed
3 29 13:05:41 13:08:47 E 13:35:57 48/52 00:03:06 | 01:40:51 18.44 05:18:47 19.16 13:48:47 Passed
M7 2 Endurance Stable / Abdulla Ahmad Ali Sultan Alsubousi / M7-1 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:43 / 00:03:34 Lap/Lead: +00:28:03
30 123 Felicitas Barrera 0021054 /HAWA EL AMBAR /2014 /Mare/Bay/UNKNOWN 1071E84
1 38 08:22:55 08:28:17 P 58/60 00:05:22 01:58:17 20.29 01:58:17 20.29 09:08:17 Passed
= ARG 2 31 | 10:39:49  10:43:56 P 64/64  00:04:07 | 01:35:39 19.32 03:33:56 19.86 11:23:56 Passed
3 30 | 13:02:18  13:08:58 E 13:34:06 | 52/52  00:06:40 | 01:45:02 17.71 05:18:58 19.15 13:48:58 Passed
Emirates Stables / Arif Ali Ismail Khan / Emirates Stables 1 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:16:09 / 00:05:23 Lap/Lead: +00:28:14
31 139 Munshi Ram Raika 0003266/BALKAN DU BARTHAS/2010/Gelding/Bay/Arabe 105VB08
P 1| 89 | 08:34:06 08:37:05 P 43/44  00:02:59 | 02:07:05 18.89 02:07:05 18.89 09:17:05 Passed
- IND 2 61 | 10:45:34  10:48:14 P 49/48  00:02:40 | 01:31:09 20.27 03:38:14 19.47 11:28:14 Passed
3 31 13:05:34 13:09:03 E 13:37:24 48/48  00:03:29 01:40:49 18.45 05:19:03 19.14 13:49:03 Passed
F3 Stables / Rashed Khalifa bin Shafya / F3 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:08 / 00:03:02 Lap/Lead: +00:28:19
32 137 MUHAMMAD NAVEED MUHAMMAD RASHEE 0009765/CASTLEBAR ARIA /2012 /Mare/Chestnut/AangloArab 106MQ06
1 87 | 08:34:10  08:36:30 P 47/44  00:02:20 | 02:06:30 18.97 02:06:30 18.97 09:16:30 Passed
I (& PAK 2 65 10:45:43 10:48:39 P 43/48  00:02:56 | 01:32:09 20.05 03:38:39 19.43 11:28:39 Passed
3 32 | 13:05:32  13:09:06 E 13:37:14 | 44/44 00:03:34 | 01:40:27 18.52 05:19:06 19.14 13:49:06 Passed
F3 Stables / Rashed Khalifa bin Shafya / F3 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:50 / 00:02:56 Lap/Lead: +00:28:22
33 132 Ebrahim Essa Ebrahim Fayez Alshamsi 0010068/EH OSCAR DE MONTROZIE /2014 /Gelding/Chestnut/Arabe 107PE07
1 93 08:34:02 08:37:28 P 47/44  00:03:26 | 02:07:28 18.83 02:07:28 18.83 09:17:28 Passed
: UAE 2 67 | 10:45:52  10:48:52 P 48/52  00:03:00 | 01:31:24 20.22 03:38:52 19.41 11:28:52 Passed
3 33 13:05:57 13:09:27 E 13:37:18 52/52 00:03:30 01:40:35 18.49 05:19:27 19.12 13:49:27 Passed
F3 Stables / Rashed Khalifa bin Shafya / F3 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:56 / 00:03:18 Lap/Lead: +00:28:43
34 127 Irfan Khan Yagoob Khan 0003226/CASTLEBAR TOUCHDOWN /2013 /Gelding/Bay/Arabian 1070Z53
1 90 | 08:34:08  08:37:18 P 44/44  00:03:10 | 02:07:18 18.85 02:07:18 18.85 09:17:18 Passed
IND 2 68 10:45:38 10:48:58 P 44/48  00:03:20 01:31:40 20.16 03:38:58 19.40 11:28:58 Passed
3 34 | 13:05:42  13:09:49 E 13:36:56 | 48/50  00:04:07 | 01:40:51 18.44 05:19:49 19.10 13:49:49 Passed
F3 Stables / Rashed Khalifa bin Shafya / F3 1 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:37 / 00:03:32 Lap/Lead: +00:29:05
35 126 Kishor Singh Bhim Singh 0009873 /HH SB MOUSAFEERAH MOUFTAKERAH /2013 /Mare/Grey/Ar 106LG78
“ 1 49 08:26:56 08:30:21 P 45/46  00:03:25 02:00:21 19.94 02:00:21 19.94 09:10:21 Passed
- IND 2 29 | 10:41:03  10:43:30 P 55/56  00:02:27 | 01:33:09 19.84 03:33:30 19.90 11:23:30 Passed
3 35 13:01:27 13:05:23 I 13:09:50 52/56  00:08:23 01:46:20 17.49 05:19:50 19.10 13:49:50 Passed
Etihad Stables / Khaled Faisal Salameh Al Amir / Etihad Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:15 / 00:04:45 Lap/Lead: +00:29:06
36 154 Babu Singh Lal Singh 0005041/A'BANDOM'S MOONSHADOW /2013 /Gelding/Chestnut/Ang 106XG41
1 91 | 08:34:03  08:37:21 P 53/52  00:03:18 | 02:07:21 18.85 02:07:21 18.85 09:17:21 Passed
IND 2 64 10:45:36 10:48:36 P 52/52 00:03:00 01:31:15 20.25 03:38:36 19.43 11:28:36 Passed
3 36 | 13:05:47  13:09:56 E 13:37:07 | 52/52  00:04:09 | 01:41:20 18.36 05:19:56 19.09 13:49:56 Passed
F3 Stables / Rashed Khalifa bin Shafya / Isnad Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:27 / 00:03:29 Lap/Lead: +00:29:12

